
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

09/18/19

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,204,115

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,264,321

3rd Payment 1,327,537

1 09/07/19 Sat $22,474,504 $10,738,144 $40,000,000 $28,469,751 1.405 3.8% 3.8% 4th Payment 1,393,913

2 09/11/19 Wed $20,138,040 $20,359,944 $50,000,000 $35,600,000 1.405 3.4% 7.0% 5th Payment 1,463,609

3 09/14/19 Sat $23,515,014 $33,079,425 $60,000,000 $40,800,000 1.471 3.9% 10.7% 6th Payment 1,536,790

4 09/18/19 Wed $21,084,528 $43,626,677 $70,000,000 $47,600,000 1.471 3.5% 13.9% 7th Payment 1,613,629

5 09/21/19 Sat $24,690,765 $55,977,902 $80,000,000 $54,400,000 1.471 4.1% 17.4% 8th Payment 1,694,310
6 09/25/19 Wed $21,927,909 $66,947,044 $90,000,000 $61,200,000 1.471 3.7% 20.5% 9th Payment 1,779,026

7 09/28/19 Sat $25,678,395 $79,792,317 $100,000,000 $68,000,000 1.471 4.3% 23.9% 10th Payment 1,867,977

8 10/02/19 Wed $22,769,941 $89,842,892 $110,000,000 $74,800,000 1.471 3.8% 26.8% 11th Payment 1,961,376

9 10/05/19 Sat $26,322,923 $101,461,741 $825,000,000 $560,800,000 1.471 4.4% 30.0% 12th Payment 2,059,445

10 10/09/19 Wed $24,231,771 $112,157,562 $880,000,000 $598,200,000 1.471 4.1% 32.9% 13th Payment 2,162,417

11 10/12/19 Sat $27,523,248 $124,306,230 $935,000,000 $635,600,000 1.471 4.6% 36.0% 14th Payment 2,270,538

12 10/16/19 Wed $26,596,792 $136,045,964 $990,000,000 $673,000,000 1.471 4.4% 38.8% 15th Payment 2,384,065

13 10/19/19 Sat $29,070,055 $148,877,387 $1,045,000,000 $710,400,000 1.471 4.9% 41.8% 16th Payment 2,503,268

14 10/23/19 Wed $28,305,370 $161,371,281 $1,100,000,000 $747,800,000 1.471 4.7% 44.5% 17th Payment 2,628,432

15 10/26/19 Sat $30,616,582 $174,885,336 $1,155,000,000 $785,200,000 1.471 5.1% 47.4% 18th Payment 2,759,853

16 10/30/19 Wed $29,814,046 $188,045,154 $1,210,000,000 $822,600,000 1.471 5.0% 50.0% 19th Payment 2,897,846

17 11/02/19 Sat $33,984,406 $203,045,756 $1,265,000,000 $860,000,000 1.471 5.6% 52.8% 20th Payment 3,042,738

18 11/06/19 Wed $32,706,008 $217,482,077 $1,320,000,000 $897,300,000 1.471 5.4% 55.4% 21st Payment 3,194,875

19 11/09/19 Sat $38,966,520 $234,681,766 $1,375,000,000 $934,700,000 1.471 6.5% 58.2% 22nd Payment 3,354,619

20 11/13/19 Wed $37,775,440 $251,355,716 $1,430,000,000 $972,100,000 1.471 6.3% 60.9% 23rd Payment 3,522,350

21 11/16/19 Sat $51,435,806 $274,059,306 $1,485,000,000 $1,009,500,000 1.471 8.4% 64.2% 24th Payment 3,698,467

22 11/20/19 Wed $53,307,945 $297,589,252 $1,540,000,000 $1,046,900,000 1.471 8.7% 67.3% 25th Payment 3,883,391

23 11/23/19 Sat $72,267,307 $329,487,796 $1,595,000,000 $1,084,300,000 1.471 11.6% 71.1% 26th Payment 4,077,560

24 11/27/19 Wed $89,477,385 $368,982,809 $1,650,000,000 $1,121,700,000 1.471 14.2% 75.2% 27th Payment 4,281,438

25 11/30/19 Sat $137,307,884 $429,590,043 $1,705,000,000 $1,159,100,000 1.471 20.9% 80.4% 28th Payment 4,495,510

26 12/04/19 Wed $166,633,735 $503,141,607 $1,760,000,000 $1,196,500,000 1.471 24.8% 85.3% 29th Payment 4,720,286

27 12/07/19 Sat $210,081,062 $595,870,674 $1,815,000,000 $1,233,900,000 1.471 30.2% 89.7% 30th Payment 4,956,300

28 12/11/19 Wed $274,945,662 $717,230,754 $1,870,000,000 $1,271,200,000 1.471 37.5% 93.6% Total 80,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $27,200,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 9/18/2019


